Year to Date Grants
10-24-2013

Grantee

EDUCATION

2013 Scholarships

Back to School (Multiple Grantees)(4)
Blue Water YMCA

Capac Community Schools

City of St. Clair

Cleveland Elementary School

East China School District

Food Bank of Eastern Michigan (4)

Friday Food for Kids (Capital One Bank, N.A.)
HIS Life Foundation

Kimball Elementary School

Memphis Community Schools (3)

Port Huron Area School District

Port Huron Hospital

Riverview East High School

SONS

St. Clair County Community College Foundation (3)
St. Clair County Library

St. Clair Library

St. Clair County RESA (5)

St. Clair Middle School

St. Martin Lutheran Church

St. Mary McCormick Academy Foundation
Thomas Edison Elementary PTA

Yale High School

43 Grants

ARTS AND CULTURE

Algonac Clay Township Historical Society (3)
Algonac Community Theatre (2)

Blue Water Film Festival (3)

Blue Water Jazz Society

Blue Water Land Fund, Inc.

City of Algonac

East China School District

Feast of Ste. Claire

International Symphony Association of Port Huron
International Symphony Orchestra (2)
Lexington Arts Council

Marine City Festival

Memphis Elementary School

Port Huron Museum of Arts and History (5)
Port Huron Schubert Male Chorus

SC4

St. Clair Art Association

Studio 1219, Inc. (3)

Amount

167,480.00
38,434.51
1,500.00
5,000.00
1,200.00
3,100.00
5,784.16
4,704.22
2,231.15
15,220.00
12,054.00
6,295.99
3,320.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
5,213.00
27,496.26
5,496.38
3,000.00
37,800.00
850.00
2,000.00
16,000.00
13,320.00
3,254.28
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393,253.95

7,550.00
2,450.00
5,500.00
8,000.00
5,958.80
500.00
2,550.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
12,800.00
7,500.00
450.00
2,000.00
103,275.63
1,800.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
17,450.00



Year to Date Grants

10-24-2013

Grantee Amount
The Port Huron Musicale (2) $ 6,700.00

32 Grants $ 198,484.43
YOUTH
Algonac Little League $ 2,150.00
Algonac Youth Football $ 5,000.00
Algonquin Middle School $ 200.00
Belle River Elementary School $ 200.00
City of St. Clair $  25,120.00
Fair Haven Elementary School (2) $ 400.79
Liberty Riders $ 200.00
Memphis Elementary School $ 200.00
Morton Elementary School (2) $ 235.00
Port Huron High School $ 3,000.00
Port Huron Northern High School (5) $ 3,800.00
SONS $  25,000.00
Thomas Edison Elementary $ 200.00
YMCA of the Blue Water Area (2) $ 1,400.00
Youth Home (Community Renaissance Fund) (2) $ 9,000.00

24 Grants $  76,105.79
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Algonac Rotary Club $ 1,000.00
Blue Water Area Convention and Visitor's Bureau $ 10,000.00
Blue Water Land Fund, Inc. (15) $ 1,308,688.53
City of St. Clair $ 1,601.00
Community Renaissance Fund $ 10,000.00
McMorran Place $  45,000.00
Operation Transformation $ 1,399.79

21 Grants $ 1,377,689.32
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
Blue Water Area Rescue Mission $ 6,000.00
Blue Water Habitat for Humanity $ 3,000.00
Blue Water Safe Horizons (5) $ 20,520.60
Bridge Builders (4) $  16,000.00
Downriver Goodfellows $ 100.00
Hunter Hospitality House (2) $ 600.00
Kids In Distress Services $ 5,000.00
Marwood Nursing and Rehab $ 9,810.95
Mid-City Nutrition (3) $ 7,500.00
Peoples Clinic for Better Health (3) $ 26,000.00
Port Huron Hospital (8) $ 1,478.00
Salvation Army (2) $ 9,000.00
Sanborn Gratiot Memorial Home $ 4,550.35
St. John's Health System (Capital One Bank, N.A.) $ 70.00
St. John River District Hospital $ 4,000.00
St. Joseph Mercy Hospital (3) $ 1,721.00
St. Vincent DePaul (store) $ 1,000.00



Year to Date Grants

10-24-2013

Grantee Amount
St. Vincent dePaul Society (3) $  14,500.00
The Council on Aging, Inc., serving St. Clair County $ 21,334.61
United Way of St. Clair County (3) $  18,000.00

46 Grants $ 170,185.51
OTHER
Algonac Lions Charities $ 10,000.00
City of Marysuville - Recreation Department (2) $ 349.00
City of Port Huron- Recreation Department (2) $ 6,290.00
City of St. Clair (3) $ 6,000.00
First Congregational Church $ 15,750.00
Holy Trinity Parish $ 1,000.00
Operation Transformation $ 5,000.00
Special Dreams Farm (2) $ 5,000.00
St. Clair County $ 700.00
St. Clair County Firefighters Association $ 500.00
St. Mary's Church $ 4,034.41
United Methodist Church $ 5,000.00
Wonderful News Radio $ 500.00

17 Grants $  60,123.41

Total Grants $ 2,275,842.41



