Year to Date Grants 10-24-2013

Grantee	Amount	
EDUCATION	¢.	407 400 00
2013 Scholarships Back to School (Multiple Grantees)(4)	\$ \$	167,480.00 38,434.51
Blue Water YMCA	Ф \$	1,500.00
Capac Community Schools	Ψ \$	5,000.00
City of St. Clair	Ψ \$	1,200.00
Cleveland Elementary School	\$	3,100.00
East China School District	\$	5,784.16
Food Bank of Eastern Michigan (4)	\$	4,704.22
Friday Food for Kids (Capital One Bank, N.A.)	\$	2,231.15
HIS Life Foundation	\$	15,220.00
Kimball Elementary School	\$	12,054.00
Memphis Community Schools (3)	\$	6,295.99
Port Huron Area School District	\$	3,320.00
Port Huron Hospital	\$	2,500.00
Riverview East High School	\$	10,000.00
SONS	\$	5,213.00
St. Clair County Community College Foundation (3)	\$	27,496.26
St. Clair County Library	\$	5,496.38
St. Clair Library	\$	3,000.00
St. Clair County RESA (5)	\$	37,800.00
St. Clair Middle School	\$	850.00
St. Martin Lutheran Church	\$	2,000.00
St. Mary McCormick Academy Foundation	\$	16,000.00
Thomas Edison Elementary PTA	\$	13,320.00
Yale High School	\$	3,254.28
43 Grants ARTS AND CULTURE	\$	393,253.95
Algonac Clay Township Historical Society (3)	\$	7,550.00
Algonac Community Theatre (2)	φ \$	2,450.00
Blue Water Film Festival (3)	\$	5,500.00
Blue Water Jazz Society	\$	8,000.00
Blue Water Land Fund, Inc.	\$	5,958.80
City of Algonac	\$	500.00
East China School District	\$	2,550.00
Feast of Ste. Claire	\$	1,000.00
International Symphony Association of Port Huron	\$	5,000.00
International Symphony Orchestra (2)	\$	12,800.00
Lexington Arts Council	\$	7,500.00
Marine City Festival	\$	450.00
Memphis Elementary School	\$	2,000.00
Port Huron Museum of Arts and History (5)	\$	103,275.63
Port Huron Schubert Male Chorus	\$	1,800.00
SC4	\$	5,000.00
St. Clair Art Association	\$	3,000.00
Studio 1219, Inc. (3)	\$	17,450.00

Year to Date Grants 10-24-2013

Grantee		Amount	
The Port Huron Musicale (2)		\$	6,700.00
	32 Grants	\$	198,484.43
YOUTH		_	
Algonac Little League		\$	2,150.00
Algonac Youth Football		\$	5,000.00
Algonquin Middle School		\$	200.00
Belle River Elementary School		\$	200.00
City of St. Clair		\$	25,120.00
Fair Haven Elementary School (2)		\$	400.79
Liberty Riders Memphis Elementary School		\$	200.00
Memphis Elementary School		\$	200.00
Morton Elementary School (2)		\$	235.00
Port Huran Northern High School (5)		\$ \$	3,000.00
Port Huron Northern High School (5) SONS		Ф \$	3,800.00
			25,000.00
Thomas Edison Elementary		\$	200.00
YMCA of the Blue Water Area (2)	(2)	\$	1,400.00
Youth Home (Community Renaissance Fund)	•	\$	9,000.00
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	24 Grants	\$	76,105.79
		\$	1 000 00
Algonac Rotary Club Blue Water Area Convention and Visitor's Bur	20011	\$	1,000.00
	eau		10,000.00
Blue Water Land Fund, Inc. (15)		\$	1,308,688.53
City of St. Clair		\$	1,601.00
Community Renaissance Fund		\$ \$	10,000.00
McMorran Place		Ф \$	45,000.00
Operation Transformation	21 Granta	_	1,399.79 1,377,689.32
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	21 Grants	Ф	1,377,009.32
Blue Water Area Rescue Mission		\$	6,000.00
Blue Water Habitat for Humanity		\$	3,000.00
Blue Water Safe Horizons (5)		\$	20,520.60
Bridge Builders (4)		\$	16,000.00
Downriver Goodfellows		\$	100.00
Hunter Hospitality House (2)		\$	600.00
Kids In Distress Services		\$	5,000.00
Marwood Nursing and Rehab		\$	9,810.95
Mid-City Nutrition (3)		\$	7,500.00
Peoples Clinic for Better Health (3)		\$	26,000.00
Port Huron Hospital (8)		\$	1,478.00
Salvation Army (2)		\$	9,000.00
Sanborn Gratiot Memorial Home		\$	4,550.35
St. John's Health System (Capital One Bank,	NA)	\$	70.00
St. John River District Hospital		\$	4,000.00
St. Joseph Mercy Hospital (3)		\$	1,721.00
St. Vincent DePaul (store)		\$	1,000.00
St. Villocht Der dur (Store)		Ψ	1,000.00

Year to Date Grants 10-24-2013

Grantee	Amount	
St. Vincent dePaul Society (3)	\$	14,500.00
The Council on Aging, Inc., serving St. Clair County	\$	21,334.61
United Way of St. Clair County (3)	\$	18,000.00
46 Grants	\$	170,185.51
OTHER		
Algonac Lions Charities	\$	10,000.00
City of Marysville - Recreation Department (2)	\$	349.00
City of Port Huron- Recreation Department (2)	\$	6,290.00
City of St. Clair (3)	\$	6,000.00
First Congregational Church	\$	15,750.00
Holy Trinity Parish	\$	1,000.00
Operation Transformation	\$	5,000.00
Special Dreams Farm (2)	\$	5,000.00
St. Clair County	\$	700.00
St. Clair County Firefighters Association	\$	500.00
St. Mary's Church	\$	4,034.41
United Methodist Church	\$	5,000.00
Wonderful News Radio	\$	500.00
17 Grants	\$	60,123.41

Total Grants \$ 2,275,842.41